#### 900231842 08/23/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Folz Vending, Inc.		07/19/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Folz Vending, LLC	
Street Address:	397 South Taylor Avenue	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441905	STICKERAMA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: David T. Movius c/o McDonald Hopkins
Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, E., Ste. 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33671-00064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David T. Movius
Signature:	/David T. Movius/
Date:	08/23/2012

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=folz vending inc to folz vending llc name change (3939298)#page1.tif source=folz vending inc to folz vending llc name change (3939298)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0485 JH \$40.00 Z44190

# Delaware

PAGE ]

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

A DELAWARE CORPORATION "FOLZ VENDING, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF "FOLZ VENDING, LLC", WAS FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:33

O'CLOCK P.M.

3613997 8317

120854131

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9724691

DATE: 07-20-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0486

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:33 PM 07/19/2012 FILED 05:33 PM 07/19/2012 SRV 120854131 - 3613997 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date the corporation was first formed is January 13, 2003.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Folz Vending, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Folz Vending, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on July 18, 2012.

FOLZ VENDING, INC.

Name.

itle:

{3880226;}

**RECORDED: 08/23/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0487